
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Cal State San Marcos  282 296 578 +2
2  Art, Academy of 308 308 616 +40
3  Holy Names 316 301 617 +41
4  Tarleton State 313 310 623 +47
5  Colorado Mesa 310 314 624 +48
6  Sonoma State  319 307 626 +50
7  Cal State East Bay 315 312 627 +51
8  CSU-Los Angeles  310 318 628 +52
9  UNC Pembroke 310 322 632 +56
10  Texas @ Tyler 316 320 636 +60
11  Western Washington  323 315 638 +62
12  CSU - Chico State 320 319 639 +63
13  Point Loma  337 333 670 +94
14  Southern New Hampshire 338 342 680 +104

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Jaime Jacob  Cal State San

Marcos  68  69  137  -7 

2    Savannah Magallon  Cal State San
Marcos  71  73  144  E 

T3    Claire Hogle  Cal State San
Marcos  73  75  148  +4 

T3    Hannah More  Colorado Mesa 76  72  148  +4 
T5    Marie Dean  CSU-Los Angeles  74  75  149  +5 

T5    Breann Horn  Cal State San
Marcos  70  79  149  +5 

T5    Iveta Posledni  Art, Academy of 77  72  149  +5 
T5    Ebba Wernered  Holy Names 78  71  149  +5 
9    Junie Khaw  Tarleton State 75  75  150  +6 
10    Chisay Arai  Holy Names 77  74  151  +7 
T11    Zoe Mayfield  Texas @ Tyler 74  78  152  +8 
T11    Anahi Servin  Art, Academy of 74  78  152  +8 
T13    Alli Kim  Point Loma  77  76  153  +9 
T13    Hana Lee  Holy Names 78  75  153  +9 
T13    Crystle Querol  Colorado Mesa 76  77  153  +9 
T16    Summer Marshall  Point Loma  79  75  154  +10 
T16    Cristina Picariello  Sonoma State  79  75  154  +10 
T18    Vicky Kuo  Art, Academy of 79  76  155  +11 
T18    Lexi Nielsen  Sonoma State  79  76  155  +11 
T18    Christine Perez  Point Loma  77  78  155  +11 
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1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Cal State San Marcos  282  296       578  +2 
2  2   Art, Academy of 308  308       616  +40 

T8  3   Holy Names 316  301       617  +41 
6  4   Tarleton State 313  310       623  +47 

T3  5   Colorado Mesa 310  314       624  +48 
10  6   Sonoma State  319  307       626  +50 
7  7   Cal State East Bay 315  312       627  +51 

T3  8   CSU-Los Angeles  310  318       628  +52 
T3  9   UNC Pembroke 310  322       632  +56 
T8  10   Texas @ Tyler 316  320       636  +60 
12  11   Western Washington  323  315       638  +62 
11  12   CSU - Chico State 320  319       639  +63 
13  13   Point Loma  337  333       670  +94 
14  14   Southern New Hampshire 338  342       680  +104 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Jaime Jacob  Cal State San Marcos  68  69       137  -7   
3 2   Savannah Magallon  Cal State San Marcos  71  73       144  E   

T9 T3   Hannah More  Colorado Mesa  76  72       148  +4   
4 T3   Claire Hogle  Cal State San Marcos  73  75       148  +4   

T14 T5   Iveta Posledni  Art, Academy of  77  72       149  +5   
2 T5   Breann Horn  Cal State San Marcos  70  79       149  +5   

T23 T5   Ebba Wernered  Holy Names  78  71       149  +5   
T5 T5   Marie Dean  CSU-Los Angeles  74  75       149  +5   
8 9   Junie Khaw  Tarleton State  75  75       150  +6   

T14 10   Chisay Arai  Holy Names  77  74       151  +7   
T5 T11   Anahi Servin  Art, Academy of  74  78       152  +8   
T5 T11   Zoe Mayfield  Texas @ Tyler  74  78       152  +8   
T9 T13   Crystle Querol  Colorado Mesa  76  77       153  +9   
T14 T13   Alli Kim  Point Loma  77  76       153  +9   
T23 T13   Hana Lee  Holy Names  78  75       153  +9   
T30 T16   Cristina Picariello  Sonoma State  79  75       154  +10   
T30 T16   Summer Marshall  Point Loma  79  75       154  +10   
T14 T18   Christine Perez  Point Loma  77  78       155  +11   
T30 T18   Lexi Nielsen  Sonoma State  79  76       155  +11   
T30 T18   Vicky Kuo  Art, Academy of  79  76       155  +11   
T14 T18   Sofia Rodriguez  Tarleton State  77  78       155  +11   
T46 T22   Yu Hsin Yen  Cal State East Bay  81  75       156  +12   
T14 T22   Drishti Karumbaya  Cal State East Bay  77  79       156  +12   
T23 T22   Natalie Kinney  CSU - Chico State  78  78       156  +12   
T30 T25   Mikia Fang  Cal State East Bay  79  78       157  +13   
T14 T25   Elizabeth Ritchie  UNC Pembroke  77  80       157  +13   
T46 T27   Samantha Cabunag  Sonoma State  81  77       158  +14   
T23 T27   Morgan Sjoerdsma  CSU-Los Angeles  78  80       158  +14   
T9 T27   Parker Melting  UNC Pembroke  76  82       158  +14   
T41 T27   Casey Leatherman  Tarleton State  80  78       158  +14   
T23 T31   Katy Flax  UNC Pembroke  78  81       159  +15   
T30 T31   Hannah May  Southern New Hampshire  79  80       159  +15   
T30 T31   Amanda Hamrin  UNC Pembroke  79  80       159  +15   
T14 T31   Caleigh Clark  CSU-Los Angeles  77  82       159  +15   
T56 T31   Sydney Gunn  Colorado Mesa  82  77       159  +15   
T30 T31   Sachika Singh  Cal State East Bay  79  80       159  +15   
T46 T31   Claire Moon  Western Washington  81  78       159  +15   
T30 T31   Elise Sumner  Western Washington  79  80       159  +15   
T23 T39   Mia Hernandez *  Cal State San Marcos  78  82       160  +16   
T46 T39   Brittney Do  Texas @ Tyler  81  79       160  +16   
T46 T39   Sophie Caldon  Tarleton State  81  79       160  +16   
T66 T39   Brianna Esvelt  Western Washington  84  76       160  +16   
T30 T39   Kayla Choy *  Cal State Monterey Bay  79  81       160  +16   
T41 T44   Megan Billeter  Western Washington  80  81       161  +17   

T9 T44   Hannah Washburn  Texas @ Tyler  76  85       161  +17 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T56 T44   Jasmine Monas  Sonoma State  82  79       161  +17   
T30 T44   Emily Lichty *  Cal State San Marcos  79  82       161  +17   
T46 T44   Jax Sohl  CSU - Chico State  81  80       161  +17   
T41 T44   Taylor Stewart  CSU - Chico State  80  81       161  +17   
T41 T44   Joanna Roecker  Cal State East Bay  80  81       161  +17   
T56 T51   Kelsey Blaylock  CSU - Chico State  82  80       162  +18   
T41 T51   Courtney Cervellin  Sonoma State  80  82       162  +18   
T46 T51   Casey Burroughs  UNC Pembroke  81  81       162  +18   
T23 T54   Elan Hawkins  Art, Academy of  78  85       163  +19   
T46 T54   Emily Wang  CSU-Los Angeles  81  82       163  +19   
T14 T54   Evie Stone *  Cal State Monterey Bay  77  86       163  +19   
T61 T57   Sophia Schmidt  Western Washington  83  81       164  +20   
T61 T57   Caitlyn Jimenez  CSU-Los Angeles  83  81       164  +20   
T68 T57   Avery Bryant  Texas @ Tyler  85  79       164  +20   
T9 T57   Brandy McClain  Colorado Mesa  76  88       164  +20   
T46 T57   Clare Brady  CSU - Chico State  81  83       164  +20   
T61 T57   Estee Leeper  Holy Names  83  81       164  +20   
T66 T57   Isabel Carpenter *  Cal State Monterey Bay  84  80       164  +20   
T61 T64   Lauren Hickam  Cal State San Marcos  83  82       165  +21   
T61 T64   Valerie Ruiz  Art, Academy of  83  82       165  +21   
T56 66   Samantha DeBusk *  UNC Pembroke  82  84       166  +22   
T70 T67   Lauren Christl  Texas @ Tyler  86  84       170  +26   
T46 T67   Morgan Mitchell  Southern New Hampshire  81  89       170  +26   
T56 69   Breanna Smith  Tarleton State  82  89       171  +27   
73 T70   Gabby Thomas  Southern New Hampshire  92  83       175  +31   

T68 T70   Jackielou Caniete  Holy Names  85  90       175  +31   
T70 72   Anna Casagrande  Southern New Hampshire  86  90       176  +32   
72 73   Gilda Castellanos *  Cal State San Marcos  90  88       178  +34   
74 74   Makyla Lewellen  Southern New Hampshire  93  99       192  +48   
75 75   Kristen Hazelwood  Point Loma  104  104       208  +64   
76 76   Rachel Bruno *  Southern New Hampshire  116  109       225  +81   
77 -    Randi Kim  Colorado Mesa  87  D       -     -      
78 -    Tabetha Kang  Point Loma  D  D       -     -      
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Teams with Players - Round 2

1 Cal State San Marcos +2 282 296 578

1 Jaime Jacob -7 68 69 137
2 Savannah Magallon E 71 73 144

T3 Claire Hogle +4 73 75 148
T5 Breann Horn +5 70 79 149

T64 Lauren Hickam +21 83 82 165

2 Art, Academy of +40 308 308 616

T5 Iveta Posledni +5 77 72 149
T11 Anahi Servin +8 74 78 152
T18 Vicky Kuo +11 79 76 155
T54 Elan Hawkins +19 78 85 163
T64 Valerie Ruiz +21 83 82 165

3 Holy Names +41 316 301 617

T5 Ebba Wernered +5 78 71 149
10 Chisay Arai +7 77 74 151

T13 Hana Lee +9 78 75 153
T57 Estee Leeper +20 83 81 164
T70 Jackielou Caniete +31 85 90 175

4 Tarleton State +47 313 310 623

9 Junie Khaw +6 75 75 150
T18 Sofia Rodriguez +11 77 78 155
T27 Casey Leatherman +14 80 78 158
T39 Sophie Caldon +16 81 79 160

69 Breanna Smith +27 82 89 171

5 Colorado Mesa +48 310 314 624

T3 Hannah More +4 76 72 148
T13 Crystle Querol +9 76 77 153
T31 Sydney Gunn +15 82 77 159
T57 Brandy McClain +20 76 88 164

78 Randi Kim +15 87 0 87

6 Sonoma State +50 319 307 626

T16 Cristina Picariello +10 79 75 154
T18 Lexi Nielsen +11 79 76 155
T27 Samantha Cabunag +14 81 77 158
T44 Jasmine Monas +17 82 79 161
T51 Courtney Cervellin +18 80 82 162

7 Cal State East Bay +51 315 312 627

T22 Drishti Karumbaya +12 77 79 156
T22 Yu Hsin Yen +12 81 75 156
T25 Mikia Fang +13 79 78 157
T31 Sachika Singh +15 79 80 159
T44 Joanna Roecker +17 80 81 161

8 CSU-Los Angeles +52 310 318 628

T5 Marie Dean +5 74 75 149
T27 Morgan Sjoerdsma +14 78 80 158
T31 Caleigh Clark +15 77 82 159
T54 Emily Wang +19 81 82 163
T57 Caitlyn Jimenez +20 83 81 164

9 UNC Pembroke +56 310 322 632

T25 Elizabeth Ritchie +13 77 80 157
T27 Parker Melting +14 76 82 158
T31 Amanda Hamrin +15 79 80 159
T31 Katy Flax +15 78 81 159
T51 Casey Burroughs +18 81 81 162

10 Texas @ Tyler +60 316 320 636

T11 Zoe Mayfield +8 74 78 152
T39 Brittney Do +16 81 79 160
T44 Hannah Washburn +17 76 85 161
T57 Avery Bryant +20 85 79 164
T67 Lauren Christl +26 86 84 170

11 Western Washington +62 323 315 638

T31 Elise Sumner +15 79 80 159
T31 Claire Moon +15 81 78 159
T39 Brianna Esvelt +16 84 76 160
T44 Megan Billeter +17 80 81 161
T57 Sophia Schmidt +20 83 81 164

12 CSU - Chico State +63 320 319 639

T22 Natalie Kinney +12 78 78 156
T44 Taylor Stewart +17 80 81 161
T44 Jax Sohl +17 81 80 161
T51 Kelsey Blaylock +18 82 80 162
T57 Clare Brady +20 81 83 164

13 Point Loma +94 337 333 670

T13 Alli Kim +9 77 76 153
T16 Summer Marshall +10 79 75 154
T18 Christine Perez +11 77 78 155

75 Kristen Hazelwood +64 104 104 208
77 Tabetha Kang E 0 0 0

14 Southern New Hampshire +104 338 342 680

T31 Hannah May +15 79 80 159
T67 Morgan Mitchell +26 81 89 170
T70 Gabby Thomas +31 92 83 175

72 Anna Casagrande +32 86 90 176
74 Makyla Lewellen +48 93 99 192
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Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T39 Mia Hernandez (Cal State San Marcos ) 78 82 160

T39 Kayla Choy (Cal State Monterey Bay ) 79 81 160

T44 Emily Lichty (Cal State San Marcos ) 79 82 161

T54 Evie Stone (Cal State Monterey Bay ) 77 86 163

T57 Isabel Carpenter (Cal State Monterey Bay ) 84 80 164

66 Samantha DeBusk (UNC Pembroke) 82 84 166

73 Gilda Castellanos (Cal State San Marcos ) 90 88 178

76 Rachel Bruno (Southern New Hampshire) 116 109 225
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Par 3 Scoring
J. Jacob CSU-SnMrcs 2.75 -2 
H. More CO Mesa 2.88 -1 
S. Marshall PLNU 2.88 -1 
E. Sumner WWU 2.88 -1 
C. Moon WWU 3.00 E 
L. Hickam CSU-SnMrcs 3.00 E 
E. Ritchie UNCPembrok 3.00 E 
S. Magallon CSU-SnMrcs 3.00 E 
C. Leatherman TarletonSt 3.00 E 
H. Lee HolyNames 3.00 E 
V. Ruiz Art U 3.00 E 
E. Wang CSU-LA 3.00 E 
C. Perez PLNU 3.13 +1 
L. Nielsen Sonoma St. 3.13 +1 
A. Servin Art U 3.13 +1 
J. Khaw TarletonSt 3.13 +1 
E. Wernered HolyNames 3.13 +1 
C. Clark CSU-LA 3.13 +1 
B. Horn CSU-SnMrcs 3.13 +1 
Y. Yen CSUEB 3.13 +1 
S. Rodriguez TarletonSt 3.13 +1 
A. Kim PLNU 3.25 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
J. Jacob CSU-SnMrcs 3.90 -2 
S. Magallon CSU-SnMrcs 3.95 -1 
Z. Mayfield TX@Tyler 4.05 +1 
C. Picariello Sonoma St. 4.15 +3 
I. Posledni Art U 4.20 +4 
H. More CO Mesa 4.20 +4 
E. Wernered HolyNames 4.20 +4 
A. Servin Art U 4.25 +5 
J. Sohl Chico St. 4.25 +5 
D. Karumbaya CSUEB 4.25 +5 
B. Horn CSU-SnMrcs 4.25 +5 
B. Esvelt WWU 4.25 +5 
M. Mitchell South NH 4.30 +6 
V. Kuo Art U 4.30 +6 
C. Hogle CSU-SnMrcs 4.30 +6 
M. Dean CSU-LA 4.30 +6 
C. Arai HolyNames 4.35 +7 
H. Lee HolyNames 4.35 +7 
M. Billeter WWU 4.35 +7 
K. Flax UNCPembrok 4.35 +7 
C. Querol CO Mesa 4.35 +7 
S. Rodriguez TarletonSt 4.35 +7 

Par 5 Scoring
C. Hogle CSU-SnMrcs 4.50 -4 
J. Khaw TarletonSt 4.63 -3 
J. Jacob CSU-SnMrcs 4.63 -3 
M. Dean CSU-LA 4.63 -3 
I. Posledni Art U 4.75 -2 
C. Arai HolyNames 4.75 -2 
N. Kinney Chico St. 4.88 -1 
P. Melting UNCPembrok 4.88 -1 
B. Horn CSU-SnMrcs 4.88 -1 
Y. Yen CSUEB 4.88 -1 
C. Querol CO Mesa 5.00 E 
A. Kim PLNU 5.00 E 
H. Washburn TX@Tyler 5.00 E 
E. Wernered HolyNames 5.00 E 
S. Cabunag Sonoma St. 5.00 E 
M. Fang CSUEB 5.13 +1 
S. Singh CSUEB 5.13 +1 
S. DeBusk UNCPembrok 5.13 +1 
H. More CO Mesa 5.13 +1 
S. Magallon CSU-SnMrcs 5.13 +1 
S. Caldon TarletonSt 5.13 +1 
B. Smith TarletonSt 5.13 +1 

Eagles 
S. Magallon CSU-SnMrcs 1
M. Mitchell South NH 1

Birdies 
J. Jacob CSU-SnMrcs 9
H. More CO Mesa 9
M. Dean CSU-LA 7
E. Wernered HolyNames 6
B. Horn CSU-SnMrcs 6
I. Posledni Art U 6
J. Khaw TarletonSt 5
J. Sohl Chico St. 5
H. Lee HolyNames 5
C. Hogle CSU-SnMrcs 5
Y. Yen CSUEB 5
E. Ritchie UNCPembrok 5
E. Sumner WWU 5
S. Schmidt WWU 4
M. Sjoerdsma CSU-LA 4
E. Stone CSUMB 4
T. Stewart Chico St. 4
P. Melting UNCPembrok 4
S. DeBusk UNCPembrok 4
C. Arai HolyNames 4
C. Picariello Sonoma St. 4
K. Flax UNCPembrok 4

Pars 
J. Jacob CSU-SnMrcs 25
S. Magallon CSU-SnMrcs 25
C. Querol CO Mesa 24
S. Cabunag Sonoma St. 24
S. Rodriguez TarletonSt 23
B. Do TX@Tyler 22
Z. Mayfield TX@Tyler 22
J. Roecker CSUEB 22
V. Kuo Art U 22
C. Arai HolyNames 22
C. Hogle CSU-SnMrcs 22
A. Servin Art U 22
H. May South NH 22
J. Khaw TarletonSt 21
J. Monas Sonoma St. 21
C. Perez PLNU 21
B. Horn CSU-SnMrcs 21
A. Hamrin UNCPembrok 20
S. Singh CSUEB 20
S. Gunn CO Mesa 20
K. Blaylock Chico St. 20
M. Fang CSUEB 20
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